\/
Ny ¢

Murano shower cabin
INSTRUCTION GUIDE

Murano zuhanykabin
SZERELESI UTMUTATO

WC00420



¢ General Information

Please inspect the product immediately upon receipt for transit damage, missing packs/parts
or manufacturing fault. Damage reported later cannot be accepted.Please handle the product
with care avoiding knocks and shock loading to all sides and edges of the glass.

Notes: Safety glass can not be re-worked.

Please read these instructions carefully before start of installation.

Special care should be taken when drilling walls to avoid hidden pipes or electrical cables.
Note: This product is heavy and may require two people to install.

Aftercare instructions

After use, your shower should be cleaned with soap and water. This is particularly important

in hard water districts where insoluble lime salts may be deposited and allowed to build up.
Cleaners of a gritty or abrasive nature should not be used. Care should be taken to avoid
contact with strong chemicals such as organic solvents and strippers.

Glass cleaners can be used but with caution, if in doubt contact the manufacturer of the cleaner
in question.

Please keep these instructions for aftercare and customer service details.

Tools Required

A This product is heavy and may require two people to install. ‘ x



¢ Box Contents:

neecion, -~ EN
[1] 12xWall Plugs. Y/

[2] 8xRound Head Screws ST4x35. ™% SIS

[3] 6xScrews M4x16.

[4] 6xAdjust Fixtures - «y@f@f@f@f@f

[56] 2xScrews ST4x35. > &
[6] 2xSupport Bar Wall Brackets. ng f f % &
[7]1 2xSupport Bar Glass Clips. 1, 1, Wt
[8] 4xScrews M4x8. =p &> >

[9] 1xCorner Connector. @

§

[10] 2xSupport Bars. =) .
-p

[11] 2xScrews ST4x20.

[12] 1xBottom Threshold.

[13] 2xPost Covers. =)

[14] 2xHandle Set. =)

[15] 2xHinges(RH).

[16] 2xHinges(LH). g

[17] 2xBottom Gasket. - M

[18] 2xSide Gasket. e

[19] 2xWall Posts. =) 1R

[20] 2xSide Covers. - |

[21] 2xFixed Panels. - \ \
[22] 2xDoor Panels. -p i ; : \

[23] 1x2.5mm Allen Key.
[24] 1x4mm Allen Key. ng NN




¢ Assembly Drawing

<

Y,

-9

= [6]

[1] 12xWall Plugs.

[2] 8xRound Head Screws ST4x35.

[3] 6xScrews M4x16.

[4] 6xAdjust Fixtures

[5] 2xScrews ST4x35.

[6] 2xSupport Bar Wall Brackets.
[7] 2xSupport Bar Glass Clips.
[8] 4xScrews M4x8.

[9] 1xCorner Connector.

[10] 2xSupport Bars.

[11] 2xScrews ST4x20.

[12] 1xBottom Threshold.

\‘@

Jar

A—{23]
N—{24]

[13] 2xPost Covers.
[14] 2xHandle Sets.
[15] 2xHinge(RH).

[16] 2xHinge(LH).

[17] 2xBottom Gaskets.
[18] 2xSide Gaskets.
[19] 2xWall Posts.

[20] 2xSide Covers.
[21] 2xFixed Panels.
[22] 2xDoor Panels.
[23] 1x2.5mm Allen Key.
[24] 1x4mm Allen Key.



& Installation Steps
Step 1

Round Head
Screw ST4x35.

View from inside

Step 2

/|
[21 Al 8]
- AN
N i
' i
1 B~ /'\ |
\ 1
ko1’ !
\ 1
\ 1 ‘
\ 1
| \ , 7 Lock the screw
i VoL after fixing the
| ¥ Fixed Panel (and
/ L Side Panel).
- — 1 ’/
\II | !
11He | ) /
1
[~ — /\\ l‘
\\ !
\ 1
\ 1
! \ —1 1
! \
! \
: e 3
!
I’ RPL
- A\ I’ ~ — -
M )’
[20]

View from inside



Step 3







Step 7

Step 8

N &
v Allow 24 hours for silicone to dry before use.



Altalanos informacio

Kérjik, azonnal vizsgalja meg a terméket szallitas utan az esetleges sériilések, hidnyzé csomagolasok /alkatré-
szek miatt! A karok késébbi jelentése nem fogadhaté el. Ovatosan banjon a termékkel elkeriilve az tiveg oldalain
és élein jelentkezo it6déseket és razkodasokat!

Megjegyzés: A biztonsagi liveg nem utoélag nem alakithato!

Szerelés

Kérjlk, figyelmesen olvassa el ezt az Utmutatast, miel6tt hozzalatna a szereléshez! A fali fogantyunak 20 mm-ig
terjedo, a fal adott helyzetéhez igazodo allitasi lehetdséget kell biztositani!

Gy6z6djon meg arrdl, hogy a zuhanytalca szintre lett allitva és a zuhanyajtd 6sszeszerelése utan teljes és folyto-
nos a tomités a zuhanytalca és a csatlakozolap kozott!

Kiilonos figyelmet kell szentelni lyukak falba valo furasanal arra, hogy elkeriilje a falba rejtett csdveket és elektro-
mos vezetékeket!
Megjegyzés: Ez egy nehéz termék és felszerelése két személyt igényel!

Kérjik szerelés el6tt tavolitsa el az aluminium elemekrol a védofoliat!

Karbantartasi utmutatasok

Hasznalat utan a zuhanyzot szappannal és vizzel meg kell tisztitani! Ez kiilondsen fontos olyan kdrzetekben, ahol
a viz kemény és meszes kornyezetben oldhatatlan sok rakddhatnak le és sorétegek épiilhetnek fel. Ne hasznaljon
szemcsés szerkezet( vagy csiszold jellegti tisztitdszert! Ugyeljen arra, hogy elkeriilje erés vegyszerekkel, mint
szerves olddszerekkel és higitd valo érintkezést!

Ablaktisztitd dvatosan hasznalhato, és kétely vagy kérdés esetén lépjen kapcsolatba a tisztitoszer forgalmazadjaval!
Kérjik, kdvesse ezeket a karbantartasi és ligyfélszolgalati utmutatasokat!

Sziikséges eszkozok

@ 6mm

@ 3.2mm




¢ Doboz tartalma

1xTelepitési Gtmutatd =1

xTelepitési Gtmutato - §;5\|

[1] 12xTipli. - PO PP L
[2] 8xCsavar ST4x35. l{(l!{(l

[3] 6xCsavar M4x16. 2 A~~~
[4] 6xBeallitd idom. - «y@f@f@f@f@f

[5] 2xCsavar ST4x35. S S
[6] 2xTamasztorud fali konzol. g f f % &
[7]1 2xUveg tarté idom. 1, 1, L
[8] 4xScrews M4x8. =p &> 5

[9] 1xSarok idom. @

§

[10] 2xTamasztérud. =) .
=)

[11] 2xCsavar ST4x20.

[12] 1xAls6 kuszob.

[13] 2xProfil zard idom. =)

[14] 2xFogantyukészlet. -p

[15] 2xZsanér (RH). -

[16] 2xZsanér (LH).

[17] 2xAls6 tomités. - H

[18] 2xOldalsé tdmités. e

[19] 2xFali profil. -p 1R

[20] 2xOldalsé burkolat. - |

[21] 2xRégzitett panel. - \\ \
[22] 2xAjt6 panel. -p ﬁ

[23] 1x2.5mm imbuszkulcs.

[24] 1x4mm imbuszkulcs. - &\ J\




¢ Szerelési rajz

= [6]

-9

[1] 12xTipli

[2] 8xCsavar ST4x35.
[3] 6xCsavar M4x16.
[4] 6xBeallité idom.
[5] 2xCsavar ST4x35.

[6] 2xTamasztoérud fali konzol.

[7] 2xUveg tarté idom.
[8] 4xCsavar M4x8.

[9] 1xSarok idom.

[10] 2xTamaszté rudak.
[11] 2xCsavar ST4x20.
[12] 1xAlso kiiszob.

\‘@

Jar

A—{23]
N—{24]

[13] 2xProfil zar6 idom.
[14] 2xFogantyukészlet.
[15] 2xZsanér (RH).

[16] 2xZsanér (LH).

[17] 2xAls6 tomités.

[18] 2xOldalsé tomiteés.
[19] 2xFali profil.

[20] 2xOldalsé burkolat
[21] 2xRogzitett panel.
[22] 2xAjt6 panel.

[23] 1x2.5mm imbuszkulcs.
[24] 1x4mm imbuszkulcs.



& Telepitési lépések:
1.

Csavar ST4x35.

Belsd nézet

/|
1
[21 sl
- - AN
N 1
1 1
I8~ A 1
L_47© 1
- \ 1
\ 1
\ I
\ 1
1 ! — .
\ \ Rogzitse a csavarral
1 VoL -4 a mar felhelyezett
1 \ o p’
h h ) rogzitett panelokon
1 \ fe !
-~ 1 ,/
\ll h =
\
tlike A Il
~— 4 \ 1
\ 1
\ 1
\ I
\ 1
1 \ L | |
1 1
I \
I \ -
1 \
I vl glih
1 \| -
- 1
N S~ -
IENS )’
[20]

Belsd nézet









Hasznalat elétt varjon 24 érat,

amig a szilikon megszarad




1950

900

307

546

307

046

Wellis®

C€



	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	NWM1242 instruction manual hun.pdf
	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8




